

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2-3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 925 OF 2008

MAITREYI SINGH @ RANJANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction to concerned court to pass order of decree of divorce as per settlement of agreement and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL)NO.61 OF 2010

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/02/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Raw Awadh Yadav,Adv.

(Also for petitioner  
In Conmt.Pet.61/2010

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, learned counsel accepts notice in Contempt Petition No.61 of 2010 on behalf of the respondent. Perused his letter praying four weeks time for filing objection to I.A.No.2-3/2009 In Transfer Petition (Civil) No.925 of 2008.

Finally, adjourned by two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master