

@ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2-3 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 925 OF 2008

MAITREYI SINGH @ RANJANA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. NO.5 (Appln. for exemption from personal appearance of
the petitioner)

WITH

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.61/2010 IN TP(C) NO.925/2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pramod singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ram Awadh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties submit that the matter may be
adjourned to report the progress of the case.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master